3/17/2024 Week 27 of 32 8unday Early Mixed 23-24 Page 1
Sunday 5:45 pm Airport Plaza Bowl Lanes 3 - 18
USBC Certification:

Team Standings

Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP
Place Llane _# Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10 30 10 30
1 10 7 Ballz Deep 17 4 837 56 73546 67057 952 2678 1020 2888
2 4 10 Bi-Polar Rollers 16 5 552 313 70048 45205 656 1879 957 2810
3 6 13 Pin Busters 15 6 761 125 73021 59947 877 2369 1038 2913
4 11 1 Up Your Average 15 6 553 312 70587 45171 681 1867 999 2821
5 14 2 Tuckin' Fenpin 14 7 695 184 72763 56032 856 2301 1045 2889
6 8 11 Left Behind 14 7 572 295 70608 45882 704 1853 1015 2830
7 13 4 6BALLS AND A SPLIT 12 9 591 278 70439 47909 711 2005 989 2833
8 3 8 Shop With Cathy 11 10 621 251 72182 52859 826 2240 1027 2865
9 16 14 Lickety Splits 10 11 612 259 70307 49070 716 2029 978 2815
10 18 3 Mis-Splits 9 12 566 300 71970 51560 826 2309 1034 2838
1 17 5 Trouble Makers 8 13 523 339 70170 41943 618 1684 987 2722
12 9 15 Party Animals 7 14 668 208 71498 53455 784 2189 1016 2950
14 5 16 Ball Wreckers 6 15 523 339 69943 42256 607 1724 952 2756
15 12 12 Little Cat Rescue 5 16 705 175 70962 59250 881 2414 1005 2786
16 7 6 Gutters Are Us 2 19 592 277 70964 47747 750 1976 1043 2852

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP  LastWk

HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP Last Wk

Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
3-4 Mis-Splits 830 888 848 2566 2 <--->  Party Animals 893 854 858 2605 5
5-6 BYE 0 0 0 0 7 <--->  Little Cat Rescue 812 817 819 2448 0
7-8 Trouble Makers 852 927 839 2618 2 <--->  Ballz Deep 1009 920 863 2792 5
9-10 Bi-Polar Rollers 879 861 862 2602 7 <--->  Gutters Are Us 872 824 840 2536 0

11-12  Pin Busters 897 856 943 2696 7 <---> 6 BALLS AND A SPLIT 874 837 888 2599 0

13-14  Lickety Splits 836 806 913 2555 2 <--->  Up Your Average 921 887 832 2640 5

15-16  Ball Wreckers 791 925 884 2600 2 <>  Tuckin' Fenpin 900 882 911 2693 5

17-18  Shop With Cathy 840 786 914 2540 2 <--->  Left Behind 832 914 915 2661 5

Lane Assignments
34 56 _78 910 1112 1314 1516 17-18
Today 8-10 16-13 6-11 157 1-12 42 9-14 5 3
NextWeek 2-13 6-8 1-9 12-14 10-11 155 3-7 416
Last Week's Top Scores
Handicap Game 1009 Ballz Deep 943 Pin Busters 927 Trouble Makers
Handicap Series 2792 Ballz Deep 2696 Pin Busters 2693 Tuckin' Fenpin

Men Scratch Series 740 Phil Ramos
Scratch Game 246 Christian Moore

Women Scratch Series 630 Tiffany James
Scratch Game 234 Rita Schmidgall

684 Mark Brewer
226 Bill Blasingim

529 Tricia Cobine
192 Kayla Monroe

Season High Scores

624 Andrew Handler
223 Stan Hollaway

511 Cheryl Ashauer
190 Rita Gleason

Team Handicap Game

1045
1043
1038
1034
1027

Tuckin' Fenpin
Gutters Are Us
Pin Busters
Mis-Splits

Shop With Cathy

Team Handicap Series

2950
2913
2889
2888
2865

The bowler with the high average is not eligible for season game and series awards.

Men
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Scratch Game

300 Ryan Stormer
288 Bill Blasingim
279 Bryan Denny
279  Phil Ramos

Party Animals
Pin Busters
Tuckin' Fenpin
Ballz Deep

Shop With Cathy

Scratch Series

742  Bill Blasingim
740  Phil Ramos
736  Ryan Stormer
716  Bryan Denny
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Women

Scratch Game

279

268
265
254
248
240

Jordan Schmidgall

Kayla Monroe
Jennifer Brewer
Erin Zobrist
Rita Schmidgall
Bird Stanley

Split 1 High Scores

Scratch Series

700

672
652
617
606
584

Mark Brewer

Rita Schmidgall
Kayla Monroe
Bird Stanley
Erin Zobrist
Jennifer Brewer

Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

1016  Party Animals 2950 Party Animals
995  Pin Busters 2913  Pin Busters
990 Mis-Splits 2838  Mis-Splits
989 6 BALLS AND A SPLIT 2833 6 BALLS AND A SPLIT
987  Trouble Makers 2830 Left Behind
The bowler with the high average is not eligible for season game and series awards.
Scratch Game Scratch Series
Men 300 Ryan Stormer 742  Bill Blasingim
286  Anthony Scott 738  Anthony Scott
267 Bill Blasingim 715  Phil Ramos
266  Phil Ramos 710 Ryan Stormer
264  Steven Sewell 691  Kevin Brumley
Women 254 Erin Zobrist 672 Rita Schmidgall
234  Rita Schmidgall 611  Bird Stanley
230 Bird Stanley 606  Erin Zobrist
229  Jeri Ashauer 555 Tricia Cobine
225 Tiffany Sewell 554  Kayla Monroe
Split 2 High Scores
Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
1043  Gutters Are Us 2950  Party Animals
1038 Pin Busters 2913  Pin Busters
1030  Tuckin' Fenpin 2881  Ballz Deep
1016  Party Animals 2852  Gutters Are Us
1015  Left Behind 2844  Tuckin' Fenpin
The bowler with the high average is not eligible for season game and series awards.
Scratch Game Scratch Series
Men 300 Ryan Stormer 742  Bill Blasingim
286  Bill Blasingim 731  Phil Ramos
277 Mark Carrigan 714  Mark Carrigan
276  George Beneke 710 Ryan Stormer
268 Mark Brewer 700 Mark Brewer
Women 255 Tiffany James 675 Tiffany James
254  Erin Zobrist 652 Kayla Monroe
230 Bird Stanley 611 Bird Stanley
229  Jeri Ashauer 606 Erin Zobrist
225 Tiffany Sewell 555 Tricia Cobine
Split 3 High Scores
Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
1045  Tuckin' Fenpin 2950  Party Animals
1043  Gutters Are Us 2913  Pin Busters
1038  Pin Busters 2889  Tuckin' Fenpin
1034  Mis-Splits 2888  Ballz Deep
1020 Ballz Deep 2865  Shop With Cathy

The bowler with the high average is not eligible for season game and series awards.

Men
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Scratch Game

300
288
279
279
277
277

Ryan Stormer
Bill Blasingim
Bryan Denny

Jordan Schmidgall

Mark Carrigan
Mark Brewer

Scratch Series

742
736
731
716
714

Bill Blasingim
Ryan Stormer
Phil Ramos
Bryan Denny
Mark Carrigan
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Split 3 High Scores - Continued

Women 265 Jennifer Brewer 672 Rita Schmidgall
254 Erin Zobrist 652 Kayla Monroe
248 Rita Schmidgall 617 Bird Stanley
240 Bird Stanley 606  Erin Zobrist
229  Jeri Ashauer 584  Jennifer Brewer
Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
1D # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3-  _Total _Total
1 - Up Your Average
93 Ben Kelley 115 0 7972 69 380 307 140 93 134 367 367
40 Cheryl Ashauer 132 0 10348 78 425 343 175 189 147 511 511
53 Shirley Ashauer 136 0 9420 69 444 371 0 0
57 Ethan Ashauer 170 0 13826 81 538 453 170 151 136 457 457
54 Tyler Fulks 147 0 2651 18 457 435 136 154 115 405 405
2 - Tuckin' Fenpin
5 Tricia Cobine 154 0 12039 78 516 434 173 180 176 529 529
22 Bird Stanley 175 0 13684 78 572 490 185 145 148 478 478
48 Jennifer Brewer 165 0 12422 75 526 447 122 162 166 450 450
49 Mark Brewer 201 0 16351 81 617 532 236 211 237 684 684
65 Jim Robinson 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Denise Bextermueller 121 0 1092 9 372 359 0 0
3 - Mis-Splits
29 Jennifer Wallace 141 0 3813 27 447 416 0 0
31 Marsha Ehlers 144 0 3476 24 439 111 0 0
17 Willow Morros 122 0 1106 9 370 357 119 125 110 3%4 354
98 Courtney Mathis 159 0 11018 69 502 429 161 179 134 474 474
3 Cindy Thurm 133 0 5462 11 434 389 136 137 159 432 432
4 George Beneke 147 0 9898 67 462 391 0 0
7 Mark Carrigan 200 0 8631 43 615 568 160 i193 al191 544 544
72 Kevin Brumley 209 0 3141 15 639 620 0 0
131 Anthony Scott 233 0 2101 9 707 694 0 0
4 - 6 BALLS AND A SPLIT
55 Jeri Ashauer 136 0 11087 81 421 336 114 126 137 377 377
122 Keith Brown 153 0 12286 80 496 412 156 133 186 475 475
73 Mike Ashauer 152 0 11864 78 529 447 176 147 163 486 486
101 Charlie Rose 150 0 10565 70 458 384 151 154 125 430 430
5 - Trouble Makers
25 Ruth Schallenberg 114 0 9289 81 371 286 104 115 121 340 340
102 Jerry Caito 142 0 11090 78 493 411 136 178 138 452 452
103 Holly Caito 112 0 8791 78 362 280 128 127 133 388 388
28 Curtis Schallenberg 155 0 10283 66 481 411 145 168 108 421 421
6 - Gutters Are Us
62 Ryleigh Isbell 125 0 7544 60 394 330 101 107 119 327 327
67 Bradley Isbell 161 0 12144 75 492 1413 123 134 142 399 399
68 Traci Isbell 140 0 10939 78 482 400 150 135 134 419 419
71 Stan Hollaway 166 0 13490 81 538 453 223 173 170 566 566
7 - Ballz Deep
137 Ryan Stormer 209 0 15111 72 639 563 191 192 211 594 594
52 Tiffany James 204 0 14693 72 682 606 236 224 170 630 630
74 Phil Ramos 220 0 15904 72 671 595 279 214 247 740 740
8 Christian Moore 204 0 14745 72 630 554 246 233 178 657 657
89 Luke Ramos 0 0 0 0 0 0
58 Gary Dalton 175 0 3163 18 533 511 0 0
16 Dennis Lindsey 178 0 534 3 540 533 0 0
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
1D # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3-  _Total _Total
8 - Shop With Cathy
33 Cathy Fairless 133 0 5197 39 431 388 0 0
129 Steve Primas 160 0 11061 69 531 458 129 94 145 368 368
35 Rita Gleason 161 0 12580 78 542 460 190 139 170 499 499
110 Mark Fairless 167 0 13549 81 563 478 123 171 201 495 495
9 Steve Allgaier 190 0 9708 51 606 551 200 184 200 584 584
163 Modi DuMay 111 0 335 3 337 330 0 0
9 - BYE
10 - Bi-Polar Rollers
18 Debbie Williams 120 0 5778 48 393 341 a1l10 a110 a110 330 330
13 Kathy Mielke 154 0 10639 69 521 448 188 160 156 504 504
1 Karen Mallory 113 0 5440 48 374 322 0 0
6 Tim Timmins 165 0 11414 €9 538 465 140 174 188 502 502
107 Erin Metz 127 0 4987 39 389 346 141 117 108 366 366
105 Kim White 129 0 1940 15 400 381 0 0
106 Chris White 142 0 3417 24 444 416 0 0
11 - Left Behind
94 Marinetta Painter 131 0 10664 81 424 339 118 159 146 423 423
26 George Stewart 141 0 9204 65 452 383 146 138 118 402 402
95 Stacy Stewart 131 0 5932 45 404 355 0 0
97 Andrew McLain 169 0 13211 78 559 477 166 204 184 554 554
99 Loretta Sunderland 123 0 5205 42 375 329 9 110 164 373 373
12 - Little Cat Rescue
47 Mallory Wolff 143 0 9905 69 463 390 148 123 116 387 387
43 Steve Tego 183 0 12830 70 602 528 136 156 168 460 460
86 Bryan Wells 154 0 3708 24 477 449 0 0
45 Joey Tucker 225 0 14221 63 695 628 214 198 199 611 611
46 Andrew Handler 210 0 8845 42 650 604 192 218 214 624 624
13 - Pin Busters
37 Kayla Monroe 181 0 13058 72 592 516 165 192 154 511 511
118 Caleb Porter 197 0 13034 66 628 558 0 0
77 Jordan Schmidgall 185 0 11480 62 610 544 210 164 215 589 589
38 Rita Schmidgall 198 0 14853 75 669 590 181 172 234 587 587
42 Ron Litzler 153 0 7354 48 500 448 175 162 174 511 511
14 - Lickety Splits
10 Robin Zobrist 117 0 7787 66 355 285 95 94 104 293 293
30 Tiffany Sewell 134 0 10052 75 478 399 149 167 164 480 480
11 Erin Zobrist 164 0 12349 75 521 442 142 127 172 441 441
36 Steven Sewell 197 0 15410 78 628 546 191 159 214 564 564
14 Hope Cox 101 0 1516 15 320 301 0 0
15 - Party Animals
100 Matt Shaffer 133 0 10375 78 479 397 156 120 148 424 424
78 Linda McHatton 121 0 8401 69 383 310 115 171 108 394 394
12 Bryan Denny 197 0 15367 78 671 589 188 177 181 546 546
128 Bill Blasingim 217 0 16343 75 661 582 226 178 213 617 617
70 Kevin McHatton 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 - Ball Wreckers
19 Patty Cox 137 0 11153 81 439 354 9% 140 124 360 360
21 Angela Burgess 125 0 975 78 450 368 121 142 132 395 395
23 Miranda Stuller 123 0 8521 69 407 334 9% 122 132 350 350
87 Jim Burgess 138 0 10384 75 458 379 138 181 156 475 475
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Temporary Substitutes Division 1: Enter Div Label
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